YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Issue Handling You

Sample 2272 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted July 1 -6, 2024
Margin of Error  +2.8%

1. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following person?

Somewhat
Very Somewhat unfavor- Very unfa-
favorable favorable able vorable Don’t know
Joe Biden 16% 20% 14% 46% 4%
Donald Trump 23% 19% 10% 44% 4%

2. If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues as president if elected
this year?

Donald Both
Joe Biden Trump equally Neither Not sure
Abortion 39% 34% 4% 14% 9%
Crime 28% 42% 6% 16% 9%
Education 36% 34% 6% 13% 10%
Foreign policy 32% 42% 4% 14% 8%
Guns 32% 40% 4% 15% 9%
Health Care 40% 33% 5% 13% 9%
Immigration 27% 47% 4% 16% 7%
Inflation 27% 45% 4% 15% 9%
LGBTQ issues 44% 23% 5% 15% 13%
Taxes 32% 42% 4% 13% 8%
The economy 31% 45% 5% 12% 8%
The environment 42% 29% 5% 16% 8%
Ukraine 34% 39% 4% 12% 10%
Israel 23% 41% 5% 20% 11%
China 28% 43% 5% 14% 10%

Protecting democracy in the U.S. 38% 37% 4% 13% 9%




YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Issue Handling You

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

July 1 - 3, 2024 | July 2 - 6, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 6.579, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.896.

2272
=+ 2.8% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

42 questions not reported.



YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Issue Handling
July 1 - 6, 2024 - 2272 U.S. adult citizens You
1A. Favorability of Politicians — Joe Biden
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following person?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 16% 17% 16% 10% 11% 18% 25% 13% 32% 19% 12%
Somewhat favorable 20% 19% 21% 23% 23% 19% 15% 17% 27% 21% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 14% 15% 27% 16% 11% 6% 13% 13% 21% 17%
Very unfavorable 46% 48% 45% 34% 45% 50% 53% 54% 20% 35% 40%
Don’t know 4% 3% 4% 6% 5% 2% 1% 2% 9% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,266) (1,032) (1,234) (466) (436) (788) (576) (1,440) (284) (301) (241)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very favorable 16%  41% 8% 1% 45% 1% 17% 17% 17% 16% 14% 16%  19%
Somewhat favorable 20% 35% 22% 2% 40% 2% 21% 18% 22% 23% 17% 19% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 16% 17% 10% 10% 5% 13% 12% 19% 15% 15% 13% 16%
Very unfavorable 46% 7% 46% 87% 3% 92% 45% 50% 42% 43% 52% 47% 43%
Don’t know 4% 1% 8% 1% 1% 1% 4% 3% 1% 4% 2% 5% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,266) (777) (870)  (619)  (769) (753) (972) (672) (402) (402) (501) (866)  (497)




YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Issue Handling
July 1 - 6, 2024 - 2272 U.S. adult citizens You
1B. Favorability of Politicians — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following person?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 23% 25% 20% 14% 19% 25% 31% 26% 10% 21% 15%
Somewhat favorable 19% 20% 19% 17% 18% 21% 20% 20% 11% 21% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 9% 13% 14% % 6% 9% 12% 11% 7%
Very unfavorable 44% 41% 48% 49% 43% 45% 41% 41% 57% 44% 52%
Don’t know 4% 3% 4% % 7% 2% 2% 3% 10% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,265) (1,034) (1,231) (466) (438) (789) (572) (1,437) (285) (300) (243)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very favorable 23% 3% 14% 53% 2% 57% 24% 22% 18% 15% 23% 26% 22%
Somewhat favorable 19% 4% 21% 32% 4% 34% 19% 20% 19% 23% 19% 18% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 8% 11% 10% 6% 7% 9% 11% 9% 8% 10% 11% 10%
Very unfavorable 44% 84% 45% 3% 87% 2% 42% 43% 53% 51% 45% 39% 48%
Don’t know 4% 1% 9% 1% 1% 0% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (2,265)  (777) (871)  (617) (771) (752) (971) (671) (402) (402) (503) (865) (495)




YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Issue Handling
July 1 - 6, 2024 - 2272 U.S. adult citizens You
2A. Comparing Policy of Biden and Trump — Abortion
If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues as president if elected this year?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 39% 39% 39% 36% 36% 40% 42% 37% 50% 37% 43%
Donald Trump 34% 36% 31% 25% 32% 35% 41% 38% 17% 34% 24%
Both equally 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4%
Neither 14% 12% 16% 22% 16% 14% 5% 13% 19% 16% 15%
Not sure 9% % 11% 12% 11% 8% 7% 9% 10% 8% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,254) (1,028) (1,226) (466) (436) (780) (572) (1,432) (284) (298) (240)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Joe Biden 39% 78% 32% 6% 88% 5% 36% 41% 44% 43% 37% 36% 41%
Donald Trump 34% 3% 24% 76% 2% 76% 33% 35% 33% 26% 35% 38% 32%
Both equally 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3%
Neither 14% 9% 25% 8% 6% 10% 16% 14% 12% 12% 14% 14% 18%
Not sure 9% 6% 16% 6% 2% 6% 11% 6% 8% 14% 11% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (2,254)  (771) (867) (616) (763) (751) (963) (671) (401) (398) (504) (858) (494)




YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Issue Handling
July 1 - 6, 2024 - 2272 U.S. adult citizens You
2B. Comparing Policy of Biden and Trump — Crime
If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues as president if elected this year?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 28% 27% 28% 25% 23% 29% 32% 25% 39% 29% 30%
Donald Trump 42% 47% 38% 27% 37% 49% 52% 49% 17% 34% 36%
Both equally 6% 6% 5% 9% % 4% 4% 4% 9% 10% 5%
Neither 16% 13% 18% 25% 23% 11% 7% 14% 19% 17% 19%
Not sure 9% % 11% 14% 11% % 4% 7% 15% 10% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,247) (1,026) (1,221) (460) (432) (781) (574) (1,428) (280) (297) (242)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Joe Biden 28% 65% 17% 1% 75% 1% 27% 27% 32% 29% 24% 26% 33%
Donald Trump 42% 4% 34% 90% 3% 93% 39% 48% 44% 44% 46% 43% 37%
Both equally 6% 9% 6% 2% 7% 2% 6% 4% % 7% 4% 7% 5%
Neither 16% 16% 26% 4% 12% 2% 16% 16% 13% 11% 20% 15% 17%
Not sure 9% 6% 16% 3% 3% 2% 11% 5% 5% 10% 6% 10% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (2,247)  (768) (864)  (615) (761) (749) (958) (672) (396) (398) (501) (854) (494)




YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Issue Handling
July 1 - 6, 2024 - 2272 U.S. adult citizens You
2C. Comparing Policy of Biden and Trump — Education
If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues as president if elected this year?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 36% 35% 38% 33% 35% 37% 39% 34% 50% 34% 43%
Donald Trump 34% 37% 32% 22% 30% 38% 44% 40% 12% 30% 26%
Both equally 6% 8% 5% 11% % 4% 6% 5% 8% 13% 4%
Neither 13% 12% 14% 23% 17% 12% 4% 12% 17% 16% 16%
Not sure 10% 8% 11% 10% 12% 9% 7% 9% 12% 7% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,243) (1,024) (1,219) (458) (432) (782) (571) (1,426) (282) (295) (240)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Joe Biden 36% 7% 29% 3% 89% 2% 34% 36% 43% 40% 35% 34% 38%
Donald Trump 34% 4% 22% 79% 1% 81% 32% 37% 34% 29% 33% 39% 32%
Both equally 6% 4% 8% 7% 3% 6% 8% 5% 4% 6% 5% 7% 6%
Neither 13% 9% 24% 6% 5% 6% 14% 13% 14% 11% 16% 12% 16%
Not sure 10% 5% 18% 5% 3% 5% 12% 8% 5% 13% 11% 8% 8%
Totals 99% 99%  101% 100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (2,243)  (768) (863)  (612) (764) (746) (958) (668) (399) (398) (499) (855) (491)




YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Issue Handling
July 1 - 6, 2024 - 2272 U.S. adult citizens You
2D. Comparing Policy of Biden and Trump — Foreign policy
If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues as president if elected this year?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 32% 31% 33% 27% 28% 34% 38% 30% 45% 29% 38%
Donald Trump 42% 46% 38% 26% 39% 46% 53% 49% 17% 36% 36%
Both equally 4% 5% 3% 10% 5% 2% 1% 3% % 10% 2%
Neither 14% 11% 16% 26% 18% 9% 4% 12% 19% 16% 15%
Not sure 8% 7% 10% 11% 11% 8% 3% 7% 13% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,253) (1,028) (1,225) (463) (434) (786) (570) (1,433) (282) (299) (239)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Joe Biden 32% 2% 23% 2% 83% 1% 30% 33% 39% 36% 30% 29% 35%
Donald Trump 42% 4% 33% 90% 1% 96% 39% 47% 42% 39% 44% 44% 37%
Both equally 4% 5% 5% 3% 4% 1% 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 4% 3%
Neither 14% 13% 23% 4% 8% 1% 14% 13% 10% 9% 15% 13% 17%
Not sure 8% 7% 16% 2% 4% 1% 12% 4% 5% 9% 7% 10% 7%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  101%  100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,253) (771) (868) (614) (766) (748) (965) (670) (400) (399) (503) (858) (493)




YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Issue Handling
July 1 - 6, 2024 - 2272 U.S. adult citizens You
2E. Comparing Policy of Biden and Trump — Guns
If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues as president if elected this year?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 32% 30% 33% 30% 28% 33% 36% 30% 40% 32% 35%
Donald Trump 40% 43% 37% 24% 37% 44% 51% 46% 17% 35% 32%
Both equally 4% 6% 3% 10% 3% 3% 2% 3% 6% 8% 4%
Neither 15% 14% 17% 26% 19% 11% 8% 13% 23% 19% 18%
Not sure 9% 7% 11% 11% 12% 9% 3% 8% 14% 6% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,247) (1,025) (1,222) (458) (435) (783) (571) (1,429) (280) (296) (242)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Joe Biden 32% 2% 22% 2% 80% 2% 31% 30% 40% 37% 33% 29% 32%
Donald Trump 40% 5% 32% 85% 3% 89% 38% 44% 38% 36% 41% 42% 38%
Both equally 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 5% 4%
Neither 15% 14% 25% 6% 10% 5% 16% 17% 10% 14% 15% 15% 17%
Not sure 9% 6% 16% 3% 3% 2% 11% 6% % 9% 8% 9% 9%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (2,247)  (770) (862) (615) (764) (747) (963) (666) (398) (398) (502) (852) (495)




YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Issue Handling
July 1 - 6, 2024 - 2272 U.S. adult citizens You
2F. Comparing Policy of Biden and Trump — Health Care
If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues as president if elected this year?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 40% 39% 40% 41% 36% 41% 40% 37% 52% 40% 43%
Donald Trump 33% 34% 32% 21% 30% 36% 42% 39% 11% 31% 21%
Both equally 5% % 4% % % 4% 6% 5% 6% 8% 5%
Neither 13% 12% 13% 20% 15% 11% 7% 12% 16% 12% 15%
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 12% 12% 8% 6% 7% 14% 9% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,255) (1,028) (1,227) (463) (434) (785) (573) (1,435) (282) (297) (241)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Joe Biden 40% 83% 31% 6% 92% 3% 39% 38% 45% 44% 36% 37% 44%
Donald Trump 33% 2% 22% 76% 0% 80% 31% 35% 33% 28% 36% 35% 30%
Both equally 5% 4% 7% 5% 2% 5% 6% 6% 4% 5% 6% 6% 5%
Neither 13% 7% 23% 8% 4% 7% 14% 14% 11% 12% 16% 12% 13%
Not sure 9% 4% 17% 5% 2% 5% 11% 6% % 11% % 10% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (2,255)  (767) (868)  (620) (763) (753) (969) (668) (397) (401) (503) (859) (492)




YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Issue Handling
July 1 - 6, 2024 - 2272 U.S. adult citizens You
2G. Comparing Policy of Biden and Trump — Immigration
If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues as president if elected this year?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 27% 26% 28% 24% 23% 27% 32% 24% 37% 28% 31%
Donald Trump 47% 51% 44% 32% 43% 53% 56% 54% 24% 39% 40%
Both equally 4% 5% 3% 8% 5% 2% 1% 3% 6% 8% 1%
Neither 16% 14% 17% 28% 20% 12% 5% 14% 22% 21% 17%
Not sure % 5% 8% 8% 8% 5% 5% 5% 11% 5% 11%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,255) (1,028) (1,227) (461) (436) (786) (572) (1,436) (280) (298) (241)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Joe Biden 27% 63% 16% 1% 72% 0% 25% 28% 30% 30% 26% 25% 28%
Donald Trump 47% 9% 40% 93% 7% 97% 44% 51% 47% 48% 51% 47% 42%
Both equally 4% 6% 5% 1% 4% 1% 5% 3% 5% 6% 4% 5% 2%
Neither 16% 17% 26% 3% 14% 1% 17% 14% 14% 9% 16% 16% 21%
Not sure 7% 5% 13% 1% 4% 1% 9% 4% 4% 7% 4% 8% 6%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (2,255)  (773) (864) (618) (767) (750) (966) (669) (400) (401) (504) (859) (491)




YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Issue Handling
July 1 - 6, 2024 - 2272 U.S. adult citizens You
2H. Comparing Policy of Biden and Trump — Inflation
If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues as president if elected this year?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 27% 27% 27% 21% 26% 28% 32% 24% 39% 29% 29%
Donald Trump 45% 47% 43% 32% 40% 51% 52% 53% 16% 40% 32%
Both equally 4% 5% 3% 8% 5% 2% 4% 3% 8% 8% 3%
Neither 15% 14% 16% 27% 19% 11% 5% 12% 22% 17% 25%
Not sure 9% 6% 11% 11% 10% % 7% 7% 16% 6% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,252) (1,031) (1,221) (459) (436) (786) (571) (1,432) (284) (296) (240)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Joe Biden 27% 62% 18% 1% 74% 1% 26% 28% 34% 28% 26% 26% 30%
Donald Trump 45% 6% 37% 94% 4% 97% 42% 51% 45% 44% 48% 46% 40%
Both equally 4% 6% 5% 1% 5% 1% 5% 3% 4% 6% 4% 4% 3%
Neither 15% 17% 25% 2% 12% 1% 16% 14% 12% 13% 13% 14% 20%
Not sure 9% 8% 15% 1% 5% 1% 12% 5% 5% 10% 8% 10% 7%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99%  100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (2,252)  (772) (865) (615) (764) (749) (963) (668) (400) (400) (502) (858) (492)




YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Issue Handling
July 1 - 6, 2024 - 2272 U.S. adult citizens You
2l. Comparing Policy of Biden and Trump — LGBTQ issues
If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues as president if elected this year?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 44% 44% 43% 44% 42% 44% 45% 43% 53% 39% 45%
Donald Trump 23% 25% 22% 14% 25% 25% 28% 27% 12% 19% 17%
Both equally 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6%
Neither 15% 14% 16% 23% 16% 14% 9% 14% 16% 18% 14%
Not sure 13% 12% 14% 16% 13% 12% 13% 11% 15% 19% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,249) (1,025) (1,224) (458) (436) (783) (572) (1,432) (282) (295) (240)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Joe Biden 44% 78% 36% 17% 88% 14% 39% 48% 52% 48% 42% 42% 44%
Donald Trump 23% 2% 15% 54% 1% 57% 22% 25% 25% 15% 25% 27% 23%
Both equally 5% 3% 4% 7% 1% 7% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 6% 4%
Neither 15% 9% 24% 11% 5% 11% 18% 13% 12% 13% 17% 15% 16%
Not sure 13% 8% 20% 11% 4% 10% 16% 9% % 18% 13% 11% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (2,249) (770) (862) (617) (764) (747) (964) (668) (396) (400) (501) (856) (492)
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YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Issue Handling
July 1 - 6, 2024 - 2272 U.S. adult citizens You
2J. Comparing Policy of Biden and Trump — Taxes
If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues as president if elected this year?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 32% 31% 33% 27% 31% 33% 37% 29% 44% 35% 35%
Donald Trump 42% 45% 40% 28% 40% 46% 52% 50% 14% 36% 32%
Both equally 4% 5% 3% 9% 3% 3% 1% 2% 10% 9% 1%
Neither 13% 13% 14% 23% 15% 11% 6% 11% 18% 15% 23%
Not sure 8% 6% 11% 13% 10% % 4% 8% 15% 6% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,253) (1,028) (1,225) (465) (433) (781) (574) (1,434) (281) (298) (240)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Joe Biden 32% 1% 24% 2% 83% 1% 31% 33% 36% 35% 31% 31% 34%
Donald Trump 42% 5% 33% 90% 2% 93% 38% 45% 47% 40% 44% 44% 38%
Both equally 4% 5% 5% 2% 3% 1% 5% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4%
Neither 13% 12% 24% 3% 8% 2% 15% 14% 9% 12% 15% 11% 16%
Not sure 8% 7% 14% 4% 4% 3% 11% 5% 5% 8% 7% 10% 7%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,253)  (771) (865)  (617) (764) (751) (963) (670) (400) (402) (501) (859) (491)




YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Issue Handling
July 1 - 6, 2024 - 2272 U.S. adult citizens You
2K. Comparing Policy of Biden and Trump — The economy
If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues as president if elected this year?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 31% 31% 30% 26% 28% 32% 36% 27% 42% 34% 34%
Donald Trump 45% 46% 43% 32% 41% 49% 55% 53% 17% 38% 34%
Both equally 5% 6% 4% 9% % 3% 1% 4% 9% 9% 3%
Neither 12% 10% 14% 23% 13% 8% 6% 9% 20% 14% 21%
Not sure 8% 6% 9% 10% 11% 8% 2% 7% 11% 6% 8%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,249) (1,027) (1,222) (463) (434) (782) (570) (1,426) (283) (299) (241)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Joe Biden 31% 68% 22% 1% 80% 1% 30% 31% 35% 32% 29% 28% 34%
Donald Trump 45% 6% 37% 93% 3% 97% 43% 50% 46% 43% 47% 47% 41%
Both equally 5% 6% 7% 2% 4% 1% 5% 3% 7% 8% 4% 5% 4%
Neither 12% 12% 20% 2% 8% 1% 13% 11% % 9% 13% 11% 14%
Not sure 8% 8% 13% 2% 5% 1% 10% 5% 5% 8% 6% 9% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (2,249)  (769) (868) (612) (762) (748) (962) (670) (397) (398) (498) (861) (492)




YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Issue Handling
July 1 - 6, 2024 - 2272 U.S. adult citizens You
2L. Comparing Policy of Biden and Trump — The environment
If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues as president if elected this year?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 42% 43% 40% 42% 39% 43% 42% 39% 53% 40% 46%
Donald Trump 29% 30% 28% 15% 26% 34% 38% 34% 10% 28% 21%
Both equally 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 6% 8% 2%
Neither 16% 14% 17% 26% 19% 12% 9% 14% 21% 18% 21%
Not sure 8% 6% 10% 12% 10% 7% 5% 8% 10% % 11%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (2,253) (1,029) (1,224) (463) (434) (784) (572) (1,432) (283) (298) (240)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Joe Biden 42% 79% 35% 11% 89% 7% 39% 43% 46% 50% 39% 39% 42%
Donald Trump 29% 2% 20% 67% 1% 2% 29% 31% 27% 25% 32% 32% 25%
Both equally 5% 5% 4% 7% 3% 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 3% 6% 6%
Neither 16% 10% 27% 9% 5% 11% 16% 17% 16% 12% 19% 14% 19%
Not sure 8% 4% 14% 6% 3% 5% 10% 5% % 9% 6% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (2,253) (771) (864) (618) (766) (751) (962) (671) (399) (401) (502) (854) (496)
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YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Issue Handling
July 1 - 6, 2024 - 2272 U.S. adult citizens You
2M. Comparing Policy of Biden and Trump — Ukraine
If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues as president if elected this year?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 34% 36% 33% 29% 31% 37% 39% 32% 44% 34% 38%
Donald Trump 39% 42% 37% 26% 38% 43% 48% 46% 18% 32% 29%
Both equally 4% 5% 4% 9% 4% 3% 3% 3% 8% % 3%
Neither 12% 10% 15% 24% 15% 9% 5% 11% 17% 16% 16%
Not sure 10% % 12% 13% 13% 8% 5% 8% 13% 12% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,257) (1,029) (1,228) (463) (436) (784) (574) (1,437) (282) (296) (242)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Joe Biden 34% 2% 27% 3% 84% 2% 32% 37% 38% 38% 30% 33% 38%
Donald Trump 39% 5% 31% 84% 3% 90% 38% 43% 39% 37% 42% 41% 36%
Both equally 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 6% 7% 4% 4% 3%
Neither 12% 11% 20% 5% 6% 4% 13% 12% 10% 7% 15% 13% 13%
Not sure 10% 7% 17% 4% 4% 3% 12% 6% % 11% 9% 9% 9%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,257)  (773) (866) (618) (764) (753) (965) (670) (402) (401) (504) (858) (494)
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YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Issue Handling
July 1 - 6, 2024 - 2272 U.S. adult citizens You
2N. Comparing Policy of Biden and Trump — Israel
If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues as president if elected this year?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 23% 24% 22% 15% 20% 27% 30% 21% 36% 23% 23%
Donald Trump 41% 44% 38% 25% 37% 46% 51% 47% 18% 33% 37%
Both equally 5% 6% 5% % 6% 5% 3% 5% 9% 6% 2%
Neither 20% 18% 23% 39% 26% 13% 9% 18% 23% 24% 28%
Not sure 11% 8% 13% 14% 11% 10% 7% 9% 13% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,245) (1,028) (1,217) (462) (431) (779) (573) (1,429) (281) (296) (239)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Joe Biden 23% 53% 16% 1% 61% 1% 22% 25% 25% 25% 21% 22% 25%
Donald Trump 41% 5% 33% 86% 3% 91% 37% 46% 43% 35% 44% 43% 37%
Both equally 5% 7% 5% 3% 6% 1% 6% 4% 5% 7% 4% 5% 5%
Neither 20% 26% 29% 4% 24% 4% 20% 20% 19% 18% 23% 19% 22%
Not sure 11% 10% 17% 5% 7% 2% 14% 5% 8% 14% 8% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99%  101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,245)  (770) (864)  (611) (764) (747) (961) (667) (397) (399) (502) (853) (491)




YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Issue Handling
July 1 - 6, 2024 - 2272 U.S. adult citizens You
20. Comparing Policy of Biden and Trump — China
If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues as president if elected this year?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 28% 28% 27% 20% 25% 32% 32% 26% 38% 27% 31%
Donald Trump 43% 46% 40% 31% 40% 46% 53% 49% 21% 38% 34%
Both equally 5% % 4% 10% 6% 3% 2% 4% 8% 8% 4%
Neither 14% 11% 16% 25% 16% 11% 5% 12% 19% 14% 20%
Not sure 10% 7% 13% 14% 12% 8% 8% 9% 14% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,250) (1,028) (1,222) (463) (432) (784) (571) (1,431) (282) (296) (241)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Joe Biden 28% 63% 20% 1% 75% 1% 27% 29% 32% 30% 27% 26% 30%
Donald Trump 43% 6% 36% 89% 4% 95% 40% 48% 44% 40% 45% 46% 39%
Both equally 5% 6% 6% 3% 5% 2% 5% 4% 6% 8% 3% 6% 4%
Neither 14% 15% 21% 4% 10% 1% 14% 14% 11% 11% 16% 12% 17%
Not sure 10% 10% 16% 3% 7% 1% 13% 5% % 11% 9% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (2,250)  (771) (863) (616) (762) (748) (965) (669) (397) (400) (504) (853) (493)
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YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Issue Handling
July 1 - 6, 2024 - 2272 U.S. adult citizens You
2P. Comparing Policy of Biden and Trump — Protecting democracy in the U.S.
If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues as president if elected this year?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 38% 37% 38% 35% 34% 39% 41% 34% 53% 39% 38%
Donald Trump 37% 38% 35% 21% 32% 42% 49% 44% 11% 30% 30%
Both equally 4% 5% 3% 8% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 9% 4%
Neither 13% 13% 14% 26% 17% 9% 3% 11% 19% 16% 18%
Not sure 9% 7% 10% 11% 13% 7% 4% 8% 13% 6% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,252) (1,030) (1,222) (465) (431) (787) (569) (1,431) (283) (298) (240)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Joe Biden 38% 80% 30% 3% 90% 1% 35% 38% 43% 43% 35% 35% 40%
Donald Trump 3% 2% 27% 84% 1% 88% 35% 39% 37% 34% 40% 39% 33%
Both equally 4% 3% 5% 4% 1% 3% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3%
Neither 13% 10% 22% 7% 5% 6% 14% 13% 13% 10% 14% 13% 15%
Not sure 9% 5% 17% 3% 3% 2% 11% 7% 4% 8% 7% 9% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (2,252)  (769) (866) (617) (764) (751) (964) (672) (398) (396) (504) (857) (495)
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YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Issue Handling
July 1 - 6, 2024 - 2272 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

July 1 - 3,2024 | July 2 - 6, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 6.579, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.896.

2272
+ 2.8% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

42 questions not reported.

You
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